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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ОЛЕЙНИКОВ Тимофей СШОР К  V  V  V  1  V  4 0.667 9 25 2
САМОДЕЛОВ Никита СШОР К  3  V  3  1  V  4 0.333 -6 21 5
КИЛНАС Святослав СШОР К  2  4  V  2  4  4 0.167 -5 21 6
ШАБАНОВ Виктор СШОР В  0  V  1  0  2  3 0.167 -17 11 7
ОСИПОВ Дмитрий ЦСКА, У  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 30 1
РОМАНОВ Григорий СШ КРА  1  3  V  V  1  V 0.500 -4 20 4
ИВАНОВ Егор ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  1  3 0.667 -1 24 3

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ДРАБИК Николай СШОР К  0  2  V  3  V  3 0.333 -5 18 5
КИСЕЛЕВ Егор УОР №1  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 13 28 2
ГРИГОРЬЕВ Денис ГБНОУ С  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 19 28 1
ОЛЕЙНИКОВ Артем СШОР К  1  2  0  0  2  0 0.000 -25 5 7
ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владислав СШ КРА  V  3  0  V  V  4 0.500 3 22 4
МИХАЙЛОВ Тимофей СШОР №  2  2  2  V  1  0 0.167 -15 12 6
СЛЮЩЕНКО Платон КШВСМ  V  V  0  V  V  V 0.833 10 25 3

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

БОРОДИН Александр СШОР К  1  V  1  V  V  0 0.500 -3 17 3
СЕРГЕЕВ Никита СШОР №  V  2  0  V  3  1 0.333 -6 16 4
СЕМЕНОВ Григорий СШ КРА  1  V  1  V  2  0 0.333 -9 14 6
БУКЕВИЧ Дмитрий СШОР К  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 19 26 2
ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Александр СШОР В  1  1  1  0  V  2 0.167 -19 10 7
ВАРЗАНОВ Микаэль РЕПРИЗ  3  V  V  0  4  0 0.333 -8 17 5
ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПАРТА  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 26 30 1

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ТИХОНОВ Кирилл СШОР К  V  V  4  V  3  V 0.667 11 27 2
СОРОКИН Максим КШВСМ  2  2  2  3  1  V 0.167 -10 15 6
КУРИЛО Григорий СШ КРА  0  V  0  V  3  2 0.333 -9 15 5
ВОРОНЦОВ Гавриил СШОР К  V  V  V  V  1  2 0.667 7 23 3
СОЛОВЬЁВ Илья СШ КРА  0  V  2  0  2  1 0.167 -18 10 7
КОЖУРИН Георгий ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1
БУТОВИЧ Даниил СШОР №  4  0  V  V  V  0 0.500 -1 19 4

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

БОЛДИН Семен СШОР К  3  2  V  2  V  V 0.500 4 22 3
БАГАУТДИНОВ Констан СШОР В  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 30 1
ГЛУЩЕНКО Артем КШВСМ  V  0  V  0  4  2 0.333 -8 16 5
КУЗЬМИН Антон СШОР К  2  0  2  2  3  0 0.000 -21 9 7
ПОПОВ Иван УОР №1  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 17 28 2
КУЗИН Дмитрий СШ КРА  0  0  V  V  0  2 0.333 -15 12 6
ВАЩЕНКО Семен ГБНОУ С  1  2  V  V  2  V 0.500 1 20 4
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Группа No 6
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ГОРСКИЙ Алексей СШОР К  V  V  V  1  V  3 0.667 7 24 2
КУПЕЦКОВ Михаил СШОР №  1  4  2  V  V  2 0.333 -5 19 6
БАЛТАЧИ Марк КШВСМ  2  V  V  V  2  3 0.500 -1 22 4
АНДРЕЕВ Владислав СШОР К  1  V  2  1  1  0 0.167 -17 10 7
ГОЛИК Никита СШ КРА  V  3  2  V  2  1 0.333 -4 18 5
ВОРОНЦОВ Данила СШОР В  3  1  V  V  V  1 0.500 0 20 3
БУЛЫГА Иван УОР №1  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1

Группа No 7
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ЖЕРЛИЦИН Роман СШОР К  1  4  3  4  4  V 0.167 -7 21 5
ГРИШКО Глеб ЦСКА, С  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 19 28 1
ОРЛЕНКО Федор КШВСМ  V  0  V  V  1  V 0.667 0 21 4
БОРОДИН Иван СШОР К  V  V  3  V  4  V 0.667 11 27 3
СУХАНИН Иван СШОР В  V  0  2  0  0  1 0.167 -21 8 7
ГОЛОВАЧЕВ Вячеслав СШ КРА  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 27 2
ГУБИН Роман ГБНОУ С  3  1  2  0  V  0 0.167 -15 11 6

Группа No 8
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

АВДЕЕВ Егор СШОР К  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
ИЛЬИНОВ Ярослав СШ КРА  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 17 28 2
СОБЕНИН Никита ГБНОУ С  0  1  V  V  V  V 0.667 -1 21 3
ТУРКИН Артём СШОР К  3  1  3  V  V  V 0.500 2 22 4
ВЛАДИМИРОВ Иван СШОР В  1  0  2  2  1  2 0.000 -22 8 7
ФЕДОРОВ Владислав СПАРТА  1  2  4  0  V  V 0.333 -8 17 5
ВЕРХОВЕНКО Ян КШВСМ  1  2  3  3  V  4 0.167 -9 18 6

Группа No 9
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ДЕМЕШ Георгий УОР №1,  V  V  3  V  1 0.600 8 19 2
МИХЕЕВ Владислав СШОР В  0  1  2  2  1 0.000 -19 6 6
СМИРНОВ Максим СШОР К  1  V  V  4  V 0.600 2 20 4
ТИХОНОВ Егор КШВСМ  V  V  4  V  V 0.800 9 24 1
ХАРЛАШКИН Владислав ГБНОУ С  0  V  V  3  3 0.400 -5 16 5
СКВОРЦОВ Роман СШ КРА  V  V  3  2  V 0.600 5 20 3

Группа No 10
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ФИЛЮКОВ Павел СШ КРА  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 18 24 2
ТИМОФЕЕВ Владислав СШОР В  0  1  1  2  0 0.000 -21 4 6
МИХАЙЛОВ Павел РЕПРИЗ  1  V  V  4  1 0.400 -3 16 3
ЗАБЕЛИН Даниил СПАРТА  0  V  3  V  1 0.400 -4 14 4
ГОВОР Егор КШВСМ  0  V  V  2  1 0.400 -8 13 5
ТИТОВ Андрей СШОР К  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
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Группа No 11
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ВАНИН Максим РЕПРИЗ  V  V  4  3  V 0.600 5 22 2
АЛЮШИН Илья СШ КРА  3  0  3  0  0 0.000 -19 6 6
КАЛГАНОВ Иоанн КШВСМ  1  V  V  3  V 0.600 4 19 3
СТЕПАНОВ Константин СШОР В  V  V  4  2  V 0.600 1 21 4
КОСТИН Максим УОР №1,  V  V  V  V  1 0.800 8 21 1
ФИЛИППОВ Вячеслав СШОР К  3  V  1  3  V 0.400 1 17 5

Группа No 12
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ЧУХАЛЕНОК Алексей СШОР К  4  2  1  0  1 0.000 -17 8 6
ОРЛОВ Даниил ГБНОУ С  V  V  4  3  V 0.600 4 22 3
ПАХОМОВ Олег СШОР №  V  0  1  1  2 0.200 -13 9 5
КОЗЛОВ Егор СШОР В  V  V  V  2  2 0.600 3 19 4
МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Всево СШ КРА  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
МАТВЕЕВ Андрей УОР №1  V  4  V  V  2 0.600 6 21 2

Группа No 13
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

СОКОЛОВ Никита УОР №1  0  V  V  3  V 0.600 -2 18 3
КОКОРНОВ Дмитрий УОР №1,  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 12 23 2
ТИКУНОВ Роман СШ КРА  3  1  2  0  3 0.000 -16 9 6
КОМАРОВ Ярослав РЕПРИЗ  4  2  V  0  V 0.400 -2 16 4
ТАНЧУК Дмитрий СШОР К  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
ТРЕБЕСОВ Ярослав КШВСМ  3  3  V  1  1 0.200 -10 13 5
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 26 30 квалифицированных
2 ОСИПОВ Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 24 30 квалифицированных
3 БАГАУТДИНОВ К СПБ 1.000 22 30 квалифицированных
4 АВДЕЕВ Егор СПБ 1.000 21 30 квалифицированных
5 БУЛЫГА Иван СПБ 1.000 20 30 квалифицированных
5 КОЖУРИН Георги СПБ 1.000 20 30 квалифицированных
7 ТАНЧУК Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 18 25 квалифицированных
7 ТИТОВ Андрей СПБ 1.000 18 25 квалифицированных
9 МИРОШНИЧЕНК СПБ 1.000 17 25 квалифицированных

10 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Дени СПБ 0.833 19 28 квалифицированных
10 ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ 0.833 19 28 квалифицированных
12 БУКЕВИЧ Дмитри СПБ 0.833 19 26 квалифицированных
13 ИЛЬИНОВ Яросла СПБ 0.833 17 28 квалифицированных
13 ПОПОВ Иван СПБ 0.833 17 28 квалифицированных
15 КИСЕЛЕВ Егор СПБ 0.833 13 28 квалифицированных
16 ГОЛОВАЧЕВ Вяче СПБ 0.833 13 27 квалифицированных
17 СЛЮЩЕНКО Плат СПБ 0.833 10 25 квалифицированных
18 ФИЛЮКОВ Павел СПБ 0.800 18 24 квалифицированных
19 КОКОРНОВ Дмит СПБ 0.800 12 23 квалифицированных
20 ТИХОНОВ Егор СПБ 0.800 9 24 квалифицированных
21 КОСТИН Максим СПБ 0.800 8 21 квалифицированных
22 БОРОДИН Иван СПБ 0.667 11 27 квалифицированных
22 ТИХОНОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.667 11 27 квалифицированных
24 ОЛЕЙНИКОВ Тим СПБ 0.667 9 25 квалифицированных
25 ГОРСКИЙ Алексей СПБ 0.667 7 24 квалифицированных
26 ВОРОНЦОВ Гаври СПБ 0.667 7 23 квалифицированных
27 ОРЛЕНКО Федор СПБ 0.667 0 21 квалифицированных
28 ИВАНОВ Егор СПБ 0.667 -1 24 квалифицированных
29 СОБЕНИН Никита СПБ 0.667 -1 21 квалифицированных
30 ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ 0.600 8 19 квалифицированных
31 МАТВЕЕВ Андрей СПБ 0.600 6 21 квалифицированных
32 ВАНИН Максим СПБ 0.600 5 22 квалифицированных
33 СКВОРЦОВ Роман СПБ 0.600 5 20 квалифицированных
34 ОРЛОВ Даниил СПБ 0.600 4 22 квалифицированных
35 КАЛГАНОВ Иоанн СПБ 0.600 4 19 квалифицированных
36 КОЗЛОВ Егор СПБ 0.600 3 19 квалифицированных
37 СМИРНОВ Макси СПБ 0.600 2 20 квалифицированных
38 СТЕПАНОВ Конст СПБ 0.600 1 21 квалифицированных
39 СОКОЛОВ Никита СПБ 0.600 -2 18 квалифицированных
40 БОЛДИН Семен СПБ 0.500 4 22 квалифицированных
41 ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владисл СПБ 0.500 3 22 квалифицированных
42 ТУРКИН Артём СПБ 0.500 2 22 квалифицированных
43 ВАЩЕНКО Семен СПБ 0.500 1 20 квалифицированных
44 ВОРОНЦОВ Данил СПБ 0.500 0 20 квалифицированных
45 БАЛТАЧИ Марк СПБ 0.500 -1 22 квалифицированных
46 БУТОВИЧ Даниил СПБ 0.500 -1 19 квалифицированных
47 БОРОДИН Алекса СПБ 0.500 -3 17 квалифицированных
48 РОМАНОВ Григор СПБ 0.500 -4 20 квалифицированных
49 ФИЛИППОВ Вяче СПБ 0.400 1 17 квалифицированных
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

50 КОМАРОВ Яросла СПБ 0.400 -2 16 квалифицированных
51 МИХАЙЛОВ Паве СПБ 0.400 -3 16 квалифицированных
52 ЗАБЕЛИН Даниил СПБ 0.400 -4 14 квалифицированных
53 ХАРЛАШКИН Вла СПБ 0.400 -5 16 квалифицированных
54 ГОВОР Егор СПБ 0.400 -8 13 квалифицированных
55 ГОЛИК Никита СПБ 0.333 -4 18 квалифицированных
56 КУПЕЦКОВ Миха СПБ 0.333 -5 19 квалифицированных
57 ДРАБИК Николай СПБ 0.333 -5 18 квалифицированных
58 САМОДЕЛОВ Ник СПБ 0.333 -6 21 квалифицированных
59 СЕРГЕЕВ Никита СПБ 0.333 -6 16 квалифицированных
60 ВАРЗАНОВ Микаэ СПБ 0.333 -8 17 квалифицированных
60 ФЕДОРОВ Владис СПБ 0.333 -8 17 квалифицированных
62 ГЛУЩЕНКО Арте СПБ 0.333 -8 16 выбывший
63 КУРИЛО Григорий СПБ 0.333 -9 15 выбывший
64 СЕМЕНОВ Григор СПБ 0.333 -9 14 выбывший
65 КУЗИН Дмитрий СПБ 0.333 -15 12 выбывший
66 ТРЕБЕСОВ Яросла СПБ 0.200 -10 13 выбывший
67 ПАХОМОВ Олег СПБ 0.200 -13 9 выбывший
68 КИЛНАС Святосла СПБ 0.167 -5 21 выбывший
69 ЖЕРЛИЦИН Рома СПБ 0.167 -7 21 выбывший
70 ВЕРХОВЕНКО Ян СПБ 0.167 -9 18 выбывший
71 СОРОКИН Максим СПБ 0.167 -10 15 выбывший
72 МИХАЙЛОВ Тимо СПБ 0.167 -15 12 выбывший
73 ГУБИН Роман СПБ 0.167 -15 11 выбывший
74 ШАБАНОВ Викто СПБ 0.167 -17 11 выбывший
75 АНДРЕЕВ Владисл СПБ 0.167 -17 10 выбывший
76 СОЛОВЬЁВ Илья СПБ 0.167 -18 10 выбывший
77 ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Але СПБ 0.167 -19 10 выбывший
78 СУХАНИН Иван СПБ 0.167 -21 8 выбывший
79 ТИКУНОВ Роман СПБ 0.000 -16 9 выбывший
80 ЧУХАЛЕНОК Але СПБ 0.000 -17 8 выбывший
81 АЛЮШИН Илья СПБ 0.000 -19 6 выбывший
81 МИХЕЕВ Владисл СПБ 0.000 -19 6 выбывший
83 КУЗЬМИН Антон СПБ 0.000 -21 9 выбывший
84 ТИМОФЕЕВ Влад СПБ 0.000 -21 4 выбывший
85 ВЛАДИМИРОВ И СПБ 0.000 -22 8 выбывший
86 ОЛЕЙНИКОВ Арт СПБ 0.000 -25 5 выбывший
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